PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7387842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. CHRISTOPHER W. GABRYS	12/29/2021
MR. E. NEAL SCHOPKE	12/30/2021
MR. JOSEPH J. DANKO	01/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFDEK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1970 SIERRA OAKS CT.	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11192684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5415365925

Email: nearypatents@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: J. MICHAEL NEARY
Address Line 1: 53939 PINE GROVE RD.
Address Line 4: LA PINE, OREGON 97739

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MICHAEL NEARY
SIGNATURE:	/J. Michael Neary/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lifdek L-011 Assmnt JD#page1.tif

source=Lifdek L-011 - Assignment of patent and applications to Lifdek.CG & NS (1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060232 FRAME: 0320

507340920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor named in U.S. Patent No. 11,192,684 filed on 21-July-2020 and issued on 07-Dec-2021, and entitled "Corrugated Pallet with Improved Top-to-Bottom Looking",

AND, WHEREAS, Lifdek Corporation, a Nevada US corporation, residing in Reno, NV (hereinafter referred to as LIFDEK), wishes to acquire my entire right and title to, and interest in, my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LIFDEK my entire right and title to and interest in said Patent and said invention including all preceding Provisional and nonprovisional and PCT applications for the same invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in any and all jurisdictions in the World and beyond, including, but not limited to, the United States, all foreign countries, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention in my name or in the name of LIFDEK; said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by LIFDEK as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as LIFDEK may request in order to make and prosecute any and all application on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in LIFDEK legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s). all without charge to LIFDEK, but at no expense to me. This assignment may be signed by me and my co-inventors in separate documents.

Executed at	this	day of	2019
Christopher W. Gabry	<u> </u>		
Executed at	, this	day of	, 2019
E. Nell Schopke			
Executed at <u>OLio</u>	, this 2	of ∆a deb of	2011 2019:
Joseph Danko			

PATENT REEL: 060232 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor named in U.S. Patent No. 11,192,684 filed on 21-July-2020 and issued on 07-Dec-2021, and entitled "Corrugated Pallet with Improved Top-to-Bottom Locking",

AND, WHEREAS, Lifdek Corporation, a Nevada US corporation, residing in Reno, NV (hereinafter referred to as LIFDEK), wishes to acquire my entire right and title to, and interest in, my invention(s) disclosed in Baid application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LIFDEK my entire right and title to and interest in said Patent and said invention including all preceding Provisional and nonprovisional and PCT applications for the same invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in any and all jurisdictions in the World and beyond, including, but not limited to, the United States, all foreign countries, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention in my name or in the name of LIFDEK; said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by LIFDEK as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as LIFDEK may request in order to make and prosecute any and all application on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in LIFDEK legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to LIFDEK, but at no expense to me. This assignment may be signed by me and my co-inventors in separate documents.

Executed at A Reno, NV	this <u>29</u> day of <u>\underline crab</u>	<u></u> ,2019 201
and his		
Christopher W. Gabry	/S	* **
Executed at Mallon	<u>. F</u> ∄this <u>3∂</u> day of <u>Dec</u>	2019
2. Tul Shop	the second	
E. Neil Schopke		
Executed at	, this day of	, 2019
Joseph J. Danko		

PATENT REEL: 060232 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 06/16/2022